SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s).13901/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2016 in LPA No. 410-414/2014, 416-418/2014, 558/2014, 594/2014, 667/2014, 672/2014 and 780/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI KIRAN AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s).17007/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51004/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51005/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51006/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Satya Veer Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ritikaa Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sudan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gogna, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jyoti Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Caveator-in-person

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Meet Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Adit, Adv.

Mr. Meet Malhotra, Sr, Adv.

Mr. Ravi S.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on applications for condonation of delay as also on special leave petitions.

3

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Mr. Vikas Mehta, Mr. Swetank Shantanu and Mr. Awanish Kumar, learned counsel accept notice and seek some time to file reply. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of contempt proceedings in Cont. Case (C) No.41/2017, 126/2017, 128/2017, 129/2017, 130/2017, 287/2017, 289/2017, 292/2017, 306/2017, 3/2017, 14/2017, 333/2017, 335/2017 pending before the High Court of Delhi.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER