## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29577/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in WP(C) No. 2740/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**UNIVERSITY OF DELHI** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DR SANTOSH KAUR SANGARI & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.160823/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv. Ms. Slomita Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with D.No. 13901/2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(ANJU DUA)
COURT MASTER