SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S.RATHI

IA 151349/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36222/2018

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C L KHANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 10-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr.Santosh Kumar-I AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2-4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.Santosh Kumar, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No.3. He seeks and is given four week's time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SURINDER S.RATHI Registrar

SB